O AR

‘ KaNSAS CORPORATION Commission 1084873 Form et e typed
OLL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1o # CO071215
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #_Soo40 APINo. 15- 15-133-26392-00-00
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower E-&N_ESW_ Sec.14__Twp.28 5 R.18 éEast [Cwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 2035 Feetfrom [ North/ [f] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip:73102 r _ 1761 Feetfrom [ ] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: _Neosho
Phone: (820 ) 432-4200 Lease Name; BAILEY MARION L yyg 4, 14-1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each productfon interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON (Perfs): 981-985

Formation: ROWE (Perfs): 915-917

Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 709-711

Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 672-675

Formation: M U LKY (Perfs): 570-574

m 2. Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 83 BWPD: 667
Formation: ROWE BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 83 BWPD: -
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 183 BWPD: 67
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 83 BWPD: 6'67
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: L BWPD: %

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or aperator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: wYes |:| No
w 6. Complete Form AGO-1 (Welt Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well,
w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify {hal 1o the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted El ectronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Pratests may be filed by any parly having a valid inferest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-1358b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of

[ penied m Approved the notice of application,

15-Day Periods Ends: 7/14/2012

Approved By: RICK Hestermann Date: 07116/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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WELL: Bailey, Marion L 14-1

§51: 609220

APl: 15-133-26392
LOCATION: NE SW Sec, 14 285-18E
COUNTY: Neosho

STATE: Kansas

Wellbore Schematic

Casing

8.625" @ 23'
45" 10.5# J-55, 4.05" ID w/ 0.0159 bhl/ft
capacity @ 1087

Perforations

Original Perfs: 2/28/06

- Riverton 981-985' (16)

- Rowe 915-917' (8)

- Fleming 709-711" (8)

- Croweburg 672-675' (12)
- Mulky 570-574° (17)

- Summit 559-563' (17)

Completions

Spud Date: 2/17/06

IRV Completion: 2/28/06
- 400 gals HCI

- 8,2004 20/40

- 446 bbils fluid

-16.5 BPM

CF Completion: 2/28/06
- 300 gals HCI

- 6,3004 20/40

- 355 bbls fluid

- 16.6 BPM

SM Completion: 2/28/06
- 400 gals HCI

-11,200# 20/40

- 531 bbils fluid

-16.5 BPM
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Rice S5P2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H | [ J [ K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Inpui Input Toput Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines JSelect fluid Enn e I 1 {-1__ IMixed brine: to run SSP
4 [Sample 1D |by checking Cell H28 s Click
5 |Date the box{es), | 3nsn012 3/472012 a0z iaozez  {ize012  |STP cale. pil.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PosiRock  [PostRock  [PostRock  [Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name ‘Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clingsmith |Clinesmith __ [Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4  |sn Js2 mixed brines Click
9 |Ficld CBM CBM Bariles  |Bartles JBarttes caleulations,
10 [Na® (man)y* 19,433.00]  27381.00 2653400]  25689.00] 2422000 2465420] Initial(BH) | Final{WH) .
11 |K* (if not known =0) (mgh) I I 0.0DISaturaliun Index values (Final-Initial)
12 |mg® fngi) 1,096.00] s7200]  1200.00| 953.00] 858.00| 995.91 Calcite
13 |Ca™ (mg/) 1,836.00 245200 204500 192000 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 [ -0.60 0,13
14 [Sc™ (mgM 0.60} Barite
15 Iﬂaz’ (mgM 0.00' |
16 |Fre™ (mg/) 40.00 2100 18.00| 82,00 90.00 so.21 Halite
17 Jen™ (mgfl) ooo] am [ a0 -0.03
18 Jpb** (mgA) o.00] Gypsum
1g Jcr (mg/) 36,20000]  48965.00)  47,874.00]  4563200]  43147.00 44388.44] -3.19 “i_ -3.18 0.00
zo[so (mg/l) 1.00| 100 g.00| 100 1.00| 240 Hemihydrate
21|F (g ooo] e 1 am 0.06
22 [Br (mpA) o.00 Anhydrite
23 |sio2 (mg/1) Si02 0.00 -3.47 ! -3.36 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/l as HCO3), 190.00 234.00 259.00 268,004 254.004 241.03 Celestite
25 | CO3 Alkalinity {mgh a5 COZ)
26 | Carboxylic zeids** (mg) 0,00 Iron Sulfide
27 |JAmimonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00] -0.16 - -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 000) Zinc Solfide
29 [TDS (Measured) (mg/) 72781
30 Jcate. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.028) 1,051 1.050 1.048) 1.045) 1.047 Calcium flueride
a1 [CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97] 18.76| 2241 35.53| 3379 26.16]
32 |8 Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289] 0.0292] 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
33 | Total H2Sag {mgl2Sm) Loo] 1.00 1.00] 1.00] 0.50] 0.0 -0.74 ! -0.51 0.23
34 [pl, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 572 5.54) 5.55 5.63 Inhibitor nceded (mg/L)
LU+ Al Caleite NIMP
Choose one option)1-pH+A Lk,
35 to calculate §17|2-CO2%+pH of g d d d 44
36 |Gaziday(thousand ciiday) | (M<iiD) ] 0 0.00 0.00
37 [OiiDay (B/D) 0] [) 1 1 1 4] Barile BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100] 100 100] 500 0.00 0,00
39 [For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures. in Cells (H $0-133) (I 1 l(Enter ﬁﬁ-ﬂﬂ)] pH
40 [Initial T (R 66.0] 71.0] 70.0| 41.0] 45.0| 60.0 5.69 T 5.60
41 |Final T [i5] 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] 41.0] 49.0] §9.0] Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 [Initial P (psia) 25.1] 25.0 25.0) 25.0] 25.0| 250] 139 | 082
43 |Final P (psia) 25.10] 250 25.0| 25.0] 25.0] 1200]  Heat Capacity {calimlC)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheel? J1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 |API Oil Grav. APl gIav, mﬁl Inhibitor needed (m
46 |Gas Sp.Grav, Sp.Grav. 0.604 Gypsum HDTMP
47 |MeOHMDay (B/0) 0 ;EI 0.60 0.60
48 |MEG/Day (B/D) of 0] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 | Cone. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) o)
51 |OH (Strong base) ' ()
52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 {Total H2Saq (STP) {mgH250)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 |PCO2 Caleulated %
57 |Alkalinity Caclnlated (mg/i) as HCO3
58 |LCatiens= (equiv.J/l)
59 |EAnions= (equivdl)
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/)
61 |Inhibiter Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor [Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NIMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSohPitzer 2 BHPMP °C B0 °F 176
64 plck Inhibitor for you?| 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m® 100 i 3,531
65 1t No, inhibitor # iss 4 # 4 DTEMP m® 100 bbI(42 US gat) 629
66 [If you select Mized, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1* inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1*inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # g HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US galy 238
70 |Display acl. coefs? 1] 1-Yes;-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US gal} 63
7 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Mnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chlaride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




’ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R l G ' N A L Do acoa

O & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form Must Be Typod
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 33344 API No. 15 - _133-26382~(q G0
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC REGEIVED ‘?’5“&7 Neosho
Address: 211 W. 14th Street KANSAS CORPORATION cwMﬁS*ON 'w_'@ S5 gee 4 qwp. 2 s R.18 V] East[]West
City/State/Zip: _GEMSL_JUNM% 1980 fest from @ N (cirale onsj Line of Section
Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 1830 feat from E / vircle ane) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person; G21y Laswell CONW Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phope: {620 y _431-8500 {crcloons) NE  SE NW
Contractor: Name:_B!ug Ribbon Driling LLG Lease Name;_Baley, Marion L. wel # 141
Licanse; 33081 Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: J&n Recoy Producing Formation:_Mulfiple
Designate Type of Complstion: Elevation: Ground:_920 Kelly Bushing: /2
_¥__NewWell ____ ReEntry Workover Total Depth: 1090___ pjug Back Total Dapth:_1085.55
QOil SWD SIow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23 Feet
Y _ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ClYes FINo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodie, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from_1085.55
Operator: fest depth to ?Eace [/J)‘ﬁ/“] / 139 sx emt.
Well Name: Drilllng Fluld Management Plan
Original Comp. Date:—.._ Original Total Depth: {Data must be collscled from tha Reserve Pil)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enfw/SWD Chio¥ide content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Bagk Total Depth Dewatering method used
—— Commingled Docket Mo Location of fiuid disposal it hauled offsite:
——_ Dual Complstion Dockat No.
—___ Other(SWD orEnhr?)  Dockat No. Operator Name:
217106 2120/06 2124106 Leasa Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Dato-Reached TD Complefion Date of - Quarter Sec Twp 8 R [ East [ ] West
Recomplstion Date Recomplstion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two ¢opies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 5. Markst - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of tha spud date, recompletion, workover ar convarsion of a well. Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will ba held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality In excess of 12 months), One copy of all wirefing logs and gaclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged walls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walis.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulats the ol and gas industry hava bean fully ecomplisd with and the statements
herein are complete and comact to the best of my knowledge.

Signalure: S % 4 KCC Office Use ONLY

2 .
Title: _Head of Operations Date: _8/15/06 _t\l__ Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 #c\:lay of ‘%a.ﬂ.t,'—. ItDenied, Yes [ ] Date:
—— Wireline Log Recelved
20 OLs .
Geologist Report Recelved
Notary Public: UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires: ALt 4 A FE

ERELANMANN
Notery Public- State of Kansag
My Appt, Expires - 2p~19




. Slda Tivo

# [ .
?

1

Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLG Loase Name: BaileY. Marion L. w5141

sec.. ¥ vwp 2 s R_18 [7]East [Jwest Gounty: _Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations panetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final coples of difll stems tests giving Interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shutdn pressure reachad static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheetif more space Is needed. Attach copy of all
Flectric Wireline Logs survayed. Attach final gsological well sita report. -

Drill Stem Tests Taken Cyes No Log Formation (Top), Dapth and Datum ) sampis
{Atlach Addlitiona! Sheeta)
Name | Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Clves WINo See Attached
Coras Taken OYes [INo
Electric Log Run Yos [JNo
{Submit Gopy)
List All £. Logs Run:
Comp. Density/Neutron Log—"
Dual induction Log_~
Gamma Ray Neutron Log,~
CASING RECORD [] New [JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermadiate, production, ete.
Size Hole Siza Casing Welght Settin Typeof # Secks Type and Percent
Purpose of Strng Drifad Set (In O.D)) Lbs./FL Depth Cement Used TP adives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8™ 20# 23 A" 8
Production 6-314" 412 10.5% 1085.55 A" 139
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
Sorforet Top Bottom Type of Cemant #Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
e— a8
—— Protect Casing
— PlugBackTD
___ Plug Off Zone 4'
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plegs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Speciiy Foolage of Each Interval Parforated fAmount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 981-985/915-917/709-711/672-675/570-574/559-563 | ecos 15x ey w2z et e, 442 /2% KL okl £200 ZW0sand | SB1-BESR15-01T
20070 15% HCL wif 32 bids 7% kol weter, 3550kes weter wf 25 KOL, Biockde E300F X80 werd | T00-741672-075
400cmt 15% HCL w36 b 2% kol aeior, 531 2bls waker wf 2% KL, Blockds 112008 2040 pang | S70-574/550-563
TUBING RECORD Size Sel At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/g" 994 nia [¥es No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
417106 ] Fowing Pumplng [ eesLin [ other (Exptai)
Esbgaie;; I;r'gducﬁon ol Bbis. Gas Mef Water Ebls. Gas-0ll Ratio Gravity
er 2t ot n/a 6.4mcf 16.3bbls
Dispasition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[Jvented [#]Sold [ JUsedonlease [JOpenHole  [f]Pett.  [J DualyComp, [ ] Comminglad
{if ventad, Submit ACO-18.) ) Other jpacity) . .




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he Is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper s not a trade,
religious of fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto aitached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _I_ issues, that the first
publication of said nltice was

made as aforcsaid on the 18“1 of

June ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates;

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Tt St ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th day of June, 2012

g ; PENNY L. CASE
Zr8E Natsry Public ?ale of

ty Appt. Expires |

4)«‘//4 m/é/MJJ ézdx

Notary Publlc Sedﬁ‘v ick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40
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BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATON COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION
AE: In the Matter of Postrock
Midcontinent Productlan, LLG
Application for Commingling of
Preduction in the Balley, Marlon

L 14-1 located in Neosho Counly,
Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Preduse:s, Un-
leased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landownars, and all petrsons
whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Postrock Midconti-
nent Rroductlon, LLC has lled
an application 1o commingle the
Rlverton, Bowe, Fleming,
Croweburg, Mulky, Summb,
Bartlsovills and Stray Sand pro-
ducing formatiohs &t the Balley,
Marion L 131, kocaled in the SE
N NE SW, S14-T285-R18E, Ap-
proximately 2035 FSL & 1761
FWL, Neoshe County, Kansas.

Any persons who objecl {o or pro-
test this application shall be re-
quired to file thelr oblectlona or
protes! with the Genservation Divi-
slon of lhe State Cotporation
Commission of the State of Kan-
sas within fifteen (15} days from
the date of this publication. These
pratests shall be fied pursuant lo
Commissioh regulations and mus
state specific reasons why grant-
Ing the applicaticn may cavse
waste, viclale comelative rights or
poffule the natural resources of
the Sfale of Kansas.

All persons Interested or con-
cemed shall take notice of the
foragoing and shell govern tham-
eelves accotdingly., All person
and/or companles wishing fo pro-
tesl this eppiicetion are required to
file & writtan protest with the Con-
sarvation Division of the Kansas
©ll and Gas Commission,

Upon the recelpt of any protest,
the Commission will convene a
hearing and protestants will ke ex-

1o arier an appearance el
ther through proper legal counsel
or as Individuale, eppearing on
their own behal,

Postrock Mideontinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulto 2150
Okiohoma Clty, Oklahoma
73tz

{405} 650-7704

BUBLICATICN MUST ACCOM:
BaiyY all APPLICATIONS

o Affidavit of Publication w-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COQUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the atfached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for |  eduwmenative. £AMO, , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the day of

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 ,2012

, 2012 , 2012

Subscribed and sworn to and before me this

{9 day of

otary Public

My commission expires: January 9, 201
Printer’s Fee .voervrnininnees < $710. 14

Affidavit, Notary’s Fee......... $_3.00
Additional Copies ......ccceen... $

Total Publication Fees ...... $°L -

SHANNA L. GUIO
@ Notary Public - State of Kan-.fas

My Apot. Expires )- 4. /S




IS

Affidavit of Notice Served
Applicalion for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Rea:

wWeil Name: BAILEY, MARION L 14-1 Legs! Location:_ SENWNESW _ $14-T28S-R18E

The undersigned hereby certificales that he f she is a duly authorlzed agen! for the applicant, and thal an the day 0? ?ﬁ' of JUNE

L . @ frue and correct capy of the application referenced above was delivered or maited fo the following parlies:

Nole: A copy of this affidavit must be served &s a part of the appiication.

Name R Address {Atfach additional sheels If necessary)
L &M, INC 1606 PAUL ST, APT A, PARKERSBURG, WV 26101
WM R MCRAE | 12433 N 71ST ST, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
HERB WOLFE 1419 SOUTH EDITH, CHANUTE, KS 66720

AJHTROHY 4 BOLL BE/DCASLE TRUST, HANCY SOLLK, BARSARA BOLLIG B PHALIP AAED COTRUSTEES 4805 140TH ROAD, CHANUTE, KS 66720

BETTY J MCNAUGHT 16780 GRAY RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
BRADFORD R MINER & SHELMARIE MINER 7320 160TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
RONALD E SPIRE & JOYCE SPIRE 7340 160TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
JAMES & WILMA WESTHOFF 13450 GRAY RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
I further atlest thal notice of the filing of this application was published in 1heCHANUTE TRIBUNE , the officlal county publicalion
of NEOSHO county. A copy of lhe affidavit of this publication is attached.
cumann_29E dayof JUNE 2012
Applicani-of Dbly ized Agent ‘
sabenribed and sworn to bafore me this d?f"ﬁé dayof _JUNE , 2012

AL DENGEV.VENNEMAN |

UEOFFICIALY iy COMMISSION EXPIRES | .
ey Juy 1, 2012 : . i

. "&l‘.’h«'&“ _ ¥ of. ary fic

My Commisslon Expires: 7" / M/ 2

e




BAILEY, MARION L 14-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

—— 1

Offsel Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Altach additional sheets if necessary)
Name: Legal Dascription of Leasahold:

SEE ATTACHED

I herehy cerlify that the staternenis made heroin are lrue and comrect {6 the bost of my knowledge and bellef,

G Boals

Applicant orbuly Autiprized Agent

Subscribed gnd sworn before‘ me this ﬁ ? i day of JUNE .2012
SHHi DENIGE Y, VENNEMAN ﬂ /M
,‘ji’gﬁ{ﬁ“ MY GO, N EXPIRES Lyt 77 V7D
e Tty i July 1, 2012 Nota FPublic

i My Commission Explres: 7”/ ’d/ &




BAILY, MARION L 14-1
OFFSET OPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS AND LANDOVI/NERS ACREAGE

SPOT

SE NE SE NE

SE NE

NW SE SE NE
NE SE SE NE

N2 NW SW NwW
N2 N2 SW Nw
NW

LEGAL LOCATION

S515-T285-R1BE
$15-T285-R18E
515-T285-R18E
$15-T285-R18E
$14-T285-R18E
$14-T285-R18E
514-T285-R18E

CURR_OPERA
L& M, Inc.

L& M, Inc.

L & M, Inc.

L& M, Inc.
McRae, Wm. R.
McRae, Wim. R.
Wolfe, Herb




e 5.0 LR Title .. .._..-Unleased Mineral Owmars .........

-+ Notes s
TO states Anthony us ownor butwe
rec’d a death certificate for him In 2011«

S2NE CorTrustees own now

1% 285 18E TOdtd 12.5.06 AnthonyJBallg Irravoeabls Trust
Nancy Bolllg, Barbara gsllig, & Fhilip

M & B desc. In W2 of NW4
{14.14 acres)

M & B dascrlption In E25W

M 8 8 description In E25W

"M 2 B description in SE
(5.67 acres)

"Beginning st the NE Comer of the SE4, Section 14, thenca West 1520 feet, then Scuth 835 foet, thenes East 225 feet, thence North BS1 feet, thence Exst 1295 faat to East(Ine of sald SE4, thence Narth 35 fest to PC2

14 285 18E TOdtd 4.11.06

14 285 18F TOdwd 1,08.08

1d 285 18€ TOdtd 1.09.06

14 285 1BE TOdtd 11806

Javed Co-Trustans

48035 140th Road

Chacute, K5 66720

Ehitford M-Mailauzht-and-oetty J
McNaught

16780 Gray RD

Charmute, KS 66720

Bradford R Miner snd Shelmaris
Miner

7320 150th Rd

Chanuts, X5 66720

Ronald E Splre and Jeyce Spire
7340 150th ’d

Chanute, XS 66710

James & Wilma Westhcf

18450 Gray R4

Chanute, kS 66720

deet shows testamentary tust
oddress updated 6.20.12

Dwath Cart. on file for Clifford
addtess updated 6,20.127

addrass updated 5,20.12
dddress updated 6,20.12

eddress vpdoted 52022




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

SUMMITT

BARTLESVILLE

STRAY SAND

SUMMITT

BARTLESVILLE

STRAY SAND

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

559 - 563

790 - 795

737 - 741

0
0
3

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD;
MCFPD:

1.83

1.83

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

6.67
6.67

20



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-3376211
http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 16, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
Oklahoma Gity, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071215
Bailey Marion L 14-1, Sec.14-T285-R18E, Neosho County

APl No. 15-133-26392-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 2,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed

within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100

BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (ACF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-compietion of the well fo commingle.

Commingling 1D number CO071215 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports {ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann

Production Department




